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Dear Chairman Solin, 'g;3gAq
After nine months of c:7dlu e s t 1 f hove finally received

some of the tran$pcrtation provtder intormation from MEMA. I
was only able to achiGvu this thrcuqn a F O I A ,. Upon r $ac ei vi ng
my FOIA request Dave Rodham called to assure me, thts is what
he was waiting for. Due to his suoposed promise of
confidontiality to tha p r o'.1 d e r 9 . he was on1y able to grant
my request throuch this means. 30 much for nine months of
promisus to ma that I would h. eu th1 n infcrmation without any
p r ob l rem s . He unfortunately omtttod the most important
documents I r e quta s t ed the confidential work sheets and
BECo's Tr an s p or t a t a. on Data Work S h rt e t s . I have appealed his
en c l us t 'sn s . These two documentu, the cWs and TDWS include
the information regarding driver commttments.

For now I have done a li.nt tad analysin of this
information and have found once again MEMA and BECo are
playing the same old game. Thorn are NOT adequate buses
under agrooment. It seems this year though I do have factual
information on a FEMA as a game player. Yhts game has been
played for years but never cetore di. I have it documented.
This information will be added t o .m. rather long list of FEMA
f a u l *. .e and will be prr, entad at the appropri ate ti me to my
fr 'ds on the Hill.

The analvsts included herawlth, although preliminary and
,mp!ete it h oul d givo you a f901 tcr the problems we face,v

pernaps a fuller understanding of why I turn to the NRC,

for hela. We nood real planning, Federal Re;,ulations mandate
we ha w it, yet year in and voar out, all I seem to find are
foolish g hes being played. Someono has t: 0 make these people
do their ,J ob s .

I wt11 overnight matI the addi t t anal documentation for
vou end Jim Partlow to examino. P1 m o pay particular
attantinn to the LOA for the upccming year. As you may
recall. Dave Rodham, MEMA, ard ed me to develop an LOA for-

him. I did and this is how thov aborted it. I will sand you
bcth my original and their abortion.

.

I recent] -emtoded Daw radham that "I wi11 do*

ever, thing in power to a swr + that my famt1y, friends, and'

, the EP copulatlon does have rol an1 actual planning in
| p1 ace as mandated by Federal f4 wiatian." : but I am also qsmart enough to know when I nced h ,u. HELP''

f

Sincerely,h%[<
\

9206170106 920526
ADDCK0500g3 |DR
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Tr4r.wcete r t .sn F r e- i 'c r s o .< ! i 1991 - two_

euun

Frovidar total E s t i .ne t ed ava11able Urtver
un e t s MEMA actual

on how*s no info

American Eagia i1 11 4*
A * * "" S h'A - (

'-

Bav State Bus CC 7 7
'

i m81com H.L. Bus 50 30 0* *6* 7, gaCheulk Ambulance 1 1 1 e w, < h -
Crowel A.L. INC 32 32 O* *1*
Foxborough Pub. S t; . 19 10 10
Gatra 10 10 0*
Joseph Ingles Bus 15 9 o

b* O # ' % % % \;gG., Laidlaw C rm . 105 125
M.S.Merrttt 14 14 14 g'',M W,. .
Ply Dracton 56 1.7 0 *2+
Roliabla 17 15 0* *MMDRockland 9 9 0* $$ pDonald Roger 6 6 5 *4* mRyder 20Q 200 000

e

S$FVTS 4 4 4 d
Union St Dus 27 27 27 N"'iTown Ercok 3 0* M' O .Trembia/ 76 76 @'l +5* %CTMMT
W nr r sen t own Trans 15 L5 13 oirh-wm d tn Med :'

. _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ 3empo et 7 A oc
4 %p M%T,,totsie 670 597 N h u. e o\ '

42. 3 9

* NRC information, Task Foice Findings
** FEMA information TWG findings

Moma stated in a Feb. 24, 1992 document that there are
642 buses with drivers under anreement.
Reality states for the on hourt,, there are 397, at best,
buws under a lottwr of intent. no drivers are under
ag r e e inen t in any way.

*!* Crowell CWS states no buse-s avat t abi te June to Sept lasi' ,

Force did not f1nd thie accrpt.30'o to count Rec k l ar.d or
| Townbrook. FEMA finds 1t accentable because buses are
|- rurputored in the summer. Did FEMA ask were the Drivers a r e ''

*2* Plymoui.h Brocton (see doc. M1464-7) NO DRIVERS
LOA signed by Public Relations person

2
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.- q :: 1 ind M4 :. r - see Jcc. Mi le i- no Du- a t .w , e a

NO C R I '/EF.S
Only 7 b u 'I W3 t . q t. 9 -: I t Ji t a d

-a- .c ?ra i1ree doc.M1464-3) MCG if Db 7tates a scrar11ng to
: -11 5 ' .< n a v claims 3 LOA s: l a t Tic a. The e aran t blaa r. u : 4

.

n , ( P. h D ' ; 4 .D a 'f b ry someone cattld c '*, u n t .

rr. ab i , See doc M1464-4'
-

',4 f.t a t e a 76 cws staten be
.1 mal as notation that buses arenot available between 6am

'

! t r. d 9 san and between Ipm and 4 pu ~

.

! ,:.ccceding to a phone convarsation with Slaney MEMA Mr.
Tr ac.u l a / r.t a t e d EMT for 10 busan wculd be one and one half
w .r ,; for twenty buses and one half hourn. This trin11ates
<nt. "h1 fact i t' an accident happens and buses are colled at
' :ts a . .n . there 1 first the Hour and halt to wait until
9 : ':st ; em than one and one half hours EMT which ecual s Three
hour s. The na::t 20 will be arriving in three and one half
hours and the rest in four and one half or five and one h.al f
hours. These buses are assigned to schools including,

Cu: bury. Who gets to clay Hitler in the schools and
,1?tormi ne whi ch kids get to leaver and which kids stav and
.m i t 3 /2 hours or more. Maybn we snoul d choose by gradeu or
'.ti . 1. if an accident happen around ncon and the buses ara
:s lind at one pm the ma.)oritv of Trembley buses will not
scri,e until f3 cr 9 at night. The host schools will be

t j a ..- ; r, by then'

.1 ;r m , H.L. L.O A signcd by di spa tcher.. . - '4

-

! : .t. utiling to bot the Ccrocrate Vote dosG not
4U :-ri:a a dispatcher to s i r;n can racts.

.

\

|
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LETTER OF AGREEMENT
EMERGENCY RESPONSE TRANSPORTATION

PILCRIM NUCLEAR POWER STATION EMERGENCY PLANNING ZONE

Mannachusetts Emergency Management Agency (hereinafter
"MEHA"), formerly known as Massachusetts Civil Defense Agoney
("HCDA") and (name of
transportation provider, hereinafter the " Company") agree
thatt

1. MEMA, in the event of an omorgency at the Pilgrim
Huclear Power Station, will request the company to provide
vehicles and vehicle operators to assist in the emergency
evacuation of nchools, day care centers, nursing homes,
hospitals and other designated facilities, as well as special
needs and general population determined to be transportation
dependent.

2. MEMA Area II (formerly MCDA Area II) will, in the 4;event of such an emergency, notify the Company of the need
for its services at the stage according to Area II
procedures or such other procedures as may then be specifiedby MEMA.

3. The company will provide emergency assistanco
transportation in the ovent of an emergency evacuation from
the Emergency Planning Zone of the Pilgrim Nuclear Power
Station.

4. MEMA will provide emergency response training to
vehic20 operators and other emergency evacuation personnel of
the Company; and the Company understands that it will be
asked to participate in such training, and in emergency
evacuation drills and exercisos.

5. The Company has mado the vehicle operators and other
omorgency evacuation personnel aware of the company's
conalttment to provide vehiclos and vehicle operators in the

! event of an omergency evacuation. The company's vehicle
; operators and other emergency evacuation person *al will
| partipate in amergency response training, drillt- and
: exercises.
!

lesW
Co

. o:1.:
.

b- M h;;
__ __
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c. Estimated Mobili:ation Inv,e: (EMI) The Lcmpany
isscts tnat tne abiwe resources will be made svallable based
en a total estatated moonli:ation tme , tetween recelot by
tne Companj or a request to provide assif tante and tne time
tne vehicle an.1 vehicle operators will be in the Emergerty
planning lone ready to provice assistarce.

'

Nassachusetts Emergercy

Management Agercy (Company Name)

|

L Byt. B:Y
;

Title: Title:
..

M Dateu4eir,, .Datet -'.:b
4

d *ae: . . .
.
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LETTER OF AGHEEMENT
EMERGENCY RESPONSE TRANSPORTATIO,N

MassachuFetts Emergency Management Agency (hereinafter*'
.

"MEMA") and (name of transportation provider, hereinafter the
" Company") agr<ee that:

1. MEMA, in the event of an emergency will request the Company
to provide vehicles and vehicle operators and/or crews to
assist in the emergency evacuation of schools, day care
centers, nursing homes, bospitals and other designated
facilities, as well as speciel needs and general population
determined to be transportation dependent.

2. MEMA will, in the event of an emergency, notify the Company
of the need for its services according to procedures as may
then be specified by MEMA.

3. The Company will provide emergency assistance transportation
in the event of a request from MEMA.

4. HEMt. will provide emergency response training to vehicle
operators and other emorgency evacuation personnel of the
Company and the Company understands that it will be asked to
participate in such training, and in emergency evacuation
drills and exercises.

5. The Company has made the vehicle operators and other
emergency evacuation personnel aware of the company's
commitment to provide *ehicles and vehicle operators in the
event of an emergency evacuation. The Company's vehicle
operators and other emergency evacuation personnel will
participate in emergency response training, drills and
exercises.

-

6. It is understood that the Company's drivers will be
compensated at their regular pay rate for their participation
in training. It is further understood that the Company will
be reimbursed for costs incurred in response to an actual -

emergency or an exercise.

MEMA Company

Signature Signature

Title Title

Date _
Date

-, n. ;

' '
L' .
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9 Cceanwood Drtvo
O Dunbury. Massachus4tts 0 500

Mav 13. 190:

A. David Rodham, Director
Massachusetts Emergency Management Agency
400 Worcentar Road
Framingham, Ma. 01701-0317'

Dear David,

I, Jane A. Fleming, under the Freedom of Information Act
5 USC Sac 552 request all information pertaining to and
inclusive oft

1. The 1991 1990 Transportation providers Letters of-

Agreement .

2. The Asseusment of Population and Transportation (APT)
. Sheets 'l,,

L .
h h 3. The documen\s referred to as " Confidential [Worksheets"

.. ., . , ,,..

4. Any draft or finalized format of the 1992-1993 Letter of
Agrowinent f or transportation providers.

5. Any interagency (NRC or FEMA) or Boston Edison
correspondence or documentation that may in any way impact
transportation of the transportation dependent population
of Pilgrim's EPZ

I also request notification of any information that may
be exempted from the above request. I am not waiving my
rignt to appeal any or all exemptions.

I also deem that this request for information is in the
public interest and is to the benefit of Public Health and
Safety, therefore I request that MEMA waive any or all fees.

On a personal note David, I am sorry that you ware .

unable to fulfill your personal promises to me that I would
be able to receive this documentation without having to 'put
us in an adversarial position. I will reconfirm my promise
to you. I will do everything within my power to assure that
my f amily, friends and the EPI population does have real and
actual planning in place as mandated by Federal Regulations.
I' hope we can continue working together toward that goal.

Sincerely,

,\ -

\' E $(j f
3

I

@_ d .. n b'
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@ h THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
EXECUT1VE DEPARTMENT,

- MA ACHUSETTS EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
'

wiu .Aul WELD A. CAvio soonAu~~
May 21.1992

Ms. Jane A. Fleming
8 Oceanwood Drive
Duxbury, Massachusetts 02332

Dear Ms. Fleming:

I am in receipt of your letter dated May 13, 1992 submitted under the
Freedom ofInformation Act 5 USC Sec. 552, and I hereby transmit the following
documents as requested:

1. 19911992 Transponation Letters of Agreement

2. 1992 APT Sheets and supporting documents.
(These documents are in draft form under review
and revision; also names and phone numbers have
been deleted as per our previous discussions).

%)
3. Copy of the proposed 1992-1993 Letter of

Agreement.

4. Interagency (NRC FEMA) correspondence
regarding the transportation of the dependent
population.

The documents referred to as " Confidential Worksheets" are not transmitted as

% requested for in our opinion they are exempt public records in that they contain
\N _._ _y commercial information voluntarily provided to an agency under a promise of

'

confidentially (MGL c.4 s 7 clause 26 ).

You have the right to appeal any or all exemptions under 950 CMR 32.00 and
MGL c.66 s.10 (b).

Sincerely, ,,

.)f h
- A. David Rodifa'm 4

Director

Enclosures

bn edm.ua L
400 Worcester Road * P.O. Box 1498 * Framingham. MA 017010317 * 508-820 2000 * Fax 508-820-2030

_. _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ . _ __-_ _ _ _ _ - ___ _ ___ _ __- - . _ _ - - _ -_
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Mr. James W. Igo
?uper n sor of Fubli: Fec:rds
Of+'j:o of the Etate Eocretsr/
One Ashburton " tc e , Rcem l'Io
Ecston, Marsachusetts 02:08

Dear Mr I;o.

The Massachusetts Ema-rgency Management Agency has
enempted certain intormation from my F.O.I.A. reouest (seeenclosure A). The reason for enemption stated by MEMA is the
requested documents are exempted from the F.O.I.A. under MGLc.4 s. 7 clause 26. It is my opinion that this information

(-'is indeed an implied part of a contra :t with a State or
Federal Agency and therefore does not meet the necessary
cri teri a f or ener..pti on.

f~) Pursuant to my conversation with Stephen Lovely, I amA- requesti,ng that you begin the appeals process and make a
determination of the exemption status under 950 CMR 32.00 and
MGL c.66 s.10 (b)e---

,

,

Thank You very much, I appreciate your help in this
matter.

Sincerely . p_
,A vu s t- 1Wuk

N
JanejA. Fleming ]

Enclosures:
A. Original F.O.I.A. request
B. Cover letter response fram MEMA stating exemption

! C.C.
; Scott Harshbarger,
'

Attorney General

i Chairman Ivan Selin, NRC
i
,

Attorney Steven Burns, NRC

,

|

. - - - ._. --- ".
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J.ESPONSE TO DoctMENT MARKED ENCLOSURE AND ENTITLED~DBUSES, OR THE LACK TMERECT."

The document entitled " Buses, or the Lack Thereof," presents
concerns about transportation resources in the ovent of a

radiological emergency at the Pilgrim Nuclear PcWor Station.
staff of thelis part of FEMA's ongoing plan review process,

Transportation Working Group (TWG), ccaposed of members from TEMA
Headqu8-tors, FEMA Region I, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission

met at the Massachusetts(NRc) and Argonne National Laboratory,
Emergency Management Agency's (MEMA) Area II office in Bridgewater,between September 9 and September 18, 1991. The
Massachusetts,
purpose of the TWG no6 tings was to update the Pilgrim Task Force's
assessment of the adequacy of transportation resources for an
offsite emergency response.

The scope of the TWG's analysis
encompassed, _among other things,

concerns about transportation
resources raised in the docunent entitled " Buses, or the Lack

Thereof."
The first concern nentioned in the document was the assignment

of Boston Edison Company (BEco) employees to fill the Area II
Transportation Group positions until the arrival of .the

Guard (MNG). (These positions are outlined
Massachusetts Natient 4

in the Area II Imp *.ementing Procedura (IP)-04.) The enclosure
found that,

docunent notes tha'. th Task Force Report (NUREG-1438)
"the response time of the Transportation Group (the MNG) assigned
to the Area II EOC could be insufficiant to implement a timely
evacuation."

Wita regard to this issue, the Task Force Report also notes
Eonald Varley of BEco wrote to Mr. A. David Rodham,

inthat Mr.
Di2 octor of .4'EMA (then the Massachusetts Civil Defense Agency)
a letter cated April 12, 1991, that BEco would make personnel
avella5*.e to staf f the Transportation Group positions at the Areaon an Lntorim basis. In an
II Z. ergency operations Center (EOC)
additional letter dated April 25,.1991, Mr. Varley informed

~

Mr. Rodham that training of BEco staff who will provide first shif t
staf fing support to the HEMA Area II EOC took place on April 19 andCopies of training rosters were also enclosed inApril 24, 1991.
this April 25 letter.

The type of training and the number of
' training sessions received by the BEco Transportation Officers isIt should be
consistent with the training the MNG has received.of the training for the
noted that these sessions vers not partPacause the TransportationWallosley Reception (.anter personnel
Group is located at the MEMa Area 11 efX' in Bridgevater, not at
the Wallesley Reception Center.

on Oc"tober 2,19D , TEMA was informed by MEMA that State staff
have' been recruited to replace the BEco personnel assigned to the

'

Area II ECC. In a meeting on October 18, 1991 at FEMA Region I,
MEMA Director A. David Rodham stated that twenty-three people from
the MCI-Bridgawater Corplex had volunteered to serve on the EOC

,

|

Sixteon of those,volu *eers began training on October 18,|

fj staff.

; -

!

k
L ._ _

-
_ _ _ _ _--
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1991. * On Octobere 26 and 27, 1991, these sixteen volunteers are
scheduled to continue with more speciali::ed training and the
remaining volunteers will begin training. In addition, training for

,

to Area II
the Mascachusetts National Guard personnel that repcrtTEMA has received
is also scheduled f or October 2 6 and 27, 1991.
a training roster for the State personnel who were trained on
ectober if and expects to receive rosters for the second sessien inMoreover, TEIG will evaluate the performance ofthe near future.the Area II Eoc Transportation Group during the cecember exercise,

,

regardless of who staffs the Group. If, during the exercise, any
identified, FEMA will note this in its exerciseisinadoquacy depending on the severity of the situation, require areport and,

plan changa or other appropriate cerrective action.
second concern mentioned in the document discussed theThe" essentially exclusive use of BEco information," in the Task Force"BEco was the source of its own

report. The document notes that,It is well known that BEco assists *

and the MODA (now MEMA) data."MEMA in planning and preparation for an offsite amargency at
;

Pilgrim. However, tha Task Force and FE!G only accepted

informatien which was also accepted by the Commonwealth of

Massachusetts and/or the local governments of the Pilgrim EmergencyOther information generated by BEco wascused
Planning Zone (EPZ) . -u
for foliew-up with the Commonwealth. (

The Task Force did not address discrepancies between M icle gni '

the Area II Transportation Group IP-04 Kn -
needs in town procedures,However, the TWG did look into this issue.

-

and the BEco Matrix. Ther h -

during its September meetings in Bridgewater, Massachusetts. V
were no inconsistencies among the vehicle needs identified in the

-

town IP's,-Area II IP-04 and the BEco Matrix. When the TWG hadT' I
d p' :

finished its analysis of the transportation documents, the resultst '
!

-

of its research will be issued in a report-
.

~

In addition, the TWG requested that MEMA specifically address .

the Duxbury schools' transportation resource requirenants discussed
Donald Xennedy, superintendent of Duxbury Schools, in his Ol h ,

complaiYsaM."(e,This 4atten was {4.x by Dr. Robert Erickson.June 10, 1991, letter to Mr. E9 th% &une r-12, /\# delivered to the WW846fce by the "

1991, public meetiM' Plymouth, Massachusett,ar ) Before acting to }Q
v p ' meet the stated needs, MEMA wished to "~ify that the numbers were..A ,\ p

still accurate. In a telephone conf. ace call with FEMA, MEMAe

9' y L Area II and BEco on September.18, 1991, Dr. Xennedy was asked to7
f vehicles needed for theo$ g confirm whether the numbers and types o

' V "P quxbury schools wara still the same as those specified in hisDr. Kennedy stated that he wanted to checkO

'e W3u'ne 10, 1991, letter,
%<^F with the Director of tha ' Magic Dragon Day Care Center and withDr. Kennedy committed

F+y chandler Elementary School before answering.to verify the specific needs - with the appropriate staff at Magicide those figures to MEMA-

'

yDragon and Chandler Elementary and to provduring the October-November 1991 update contacts which will capture
-

[d
new enrollment figures for the 1991-1992 school year.

In#

/gJhhef ck A&A menu %_ p-
/ h % % t K N u A po %L GN ple>d W nem vg M bmDoge Me. 'Tb % ws,

'

d
-
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addition, Mr. Al slaney of HEMA Area II specifically committed to
follow up on the Duxbury school transportation needs in the
upcoming contacts with Dr. Kennedy. ,

Another part of the document raised concerns about the

(LCA) MrMA has with theacceptability of the Letters of Agreementcufficiency cf the existing
transportation providars and the '

2

agreements to moet the evacuaticn transportation needs in the eventIt should be noted that inof an emergency at Pilgrim Station. we have used
order to research comments on specific agreements,

-moro recont LOAs than the enes referenced in the document.
The document expressed discatisf action with the A.L. Crowell,

Specifically, the document noted that while the loa withtwenty-five buses, it did not indicate thatInc. LOA.
did commit During theCrowell any drivers committed with thoso buses.

course of preparing the Pilgrim Task Force Report, Task Terce Teamthere were
The

3 met with. Mr. Albert Crowell, president of A.L. Crowell, Inc.
members reported that Mr. Crowell said that A.L.

actually had more drivars than buses available forTask Force
In addition, according to Mr. BlairCrowell, Inc.

emergency planning purposes.Mr. Crowell stated that he did not have a problemSpitzberg, NRC,,

vwith driver availability.
The nest c.mrrent A.L. Crowell LOA, dated March 20, 1991,

indicaten that Crowell has ccmmitted to provide, " vehicles andof those
vehicle operators," for thirty-two buses and three vans,only twenty-seven buses have been assigned.vehicles committed,
Twenty-three buses have been assigned to Plymouth schools and fourNone of the ,

busos have been assigned to Plymouth day care centers.Inc. has committed in itsCrowell,transportation resources A.L. For the Crowell buses assigned to
LOA are, assigned to camps. Confidential Work Sheet (CWS), icates thata docunent
schools, tha Crowell ind
completed by the provider and attached to the loa,none-of its resources are available between the months of June and
september. However, Mr. Slaney, reported that in a telephone
cenversation on October 15, 1991, Mr. Crowell stated that the
vehicles the company has committed to provide in the ev3Aof anemergency are registered and available year round. Thus(Ya ..ng the

i
-

FEMA Jinds
availabilit

no probles with transportatier rascurcen - a. liTrl e ' p o b t m .

~~Qys 03 . _J m
summer.

The concern about the Foxborough public Schools busing service
also centered en the commitment to provide drivers.

As with
Texberough LOA, dated March 12, 1991,

the most recentboth drivers and vehicles have been committed to
' Crowell,,

provido transportation assistance in the event of an emergency.indicates that
expressed concern about the estimated
of the vehicles provided by the ReliableThe document also

mobilization times (EMT) Inc. The document states
Company and Trembiny Bus Company,that there is a particular concern that many of the vehicles wouldBus
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arrive at their preassigned facilities and sites until nearlynot4 and ene-half hcurs after the providers had been contacted.
Yh

th.eSeptembermeetingsinBridgewater,theTWGdiscussed h L, gAt
the mean 79 cf tho term " estimated mobili:ation time" with Mr. d Jslancy. %!r, jLlaney stated that the EMT is to represent the time,M[,,n, f.'h!

d s . C

'etvcon a company's receipt of a request to mobili:e and the time,S M '

location under h'a (a
c
most vehicles and drivers would be at their assigne)d He explainedthe plan and would be able to provide assistance ' 3' y -

yes.r ' &[' 'glMthat this interpretation of the term "EMT" is explained to each?,

pr:vider by MEMA during the visit to discuss each
transportation arrangernents and to obtain the provider's signatup

>m
cn the LOA. FEMA agrees with MIMA's use of an EMT cf three hour

-

or locs, using the above definition, as adequate for vehicles '%%providing transportation assistance.
"ccmcdc T "1

With regard to the most recent Reliable Bus _ Company LOA , the og

c:rpany has committed to providing fifteen buses during operating C m r. [d-
hours and seventeen buses during n:n-operating hours, all of which d,g(4have been assigned to the Scusset transportation staging area 4g[]"y',
(TIA). According to Mr. Slaney who spoke with Reliable g

1991, of the fifteenrepresentative Mr. Joe Correia on October 17,buses committed during operating hours, five have EMTe of one-houir k NWhForand thirty minutes and the other ten have EMTs of two hours. h "'D " 5
ncn-coerating hours, all seventeen buses committed have IMTs of one * ~

All of the abovementioned Reliable EMTs h . NLhour and thirty r.inutes.
~

inc3ude driving times to the Scusset TSA.
s i*%wb '

e.;

The most recent Tremblay Bus company LOA dated March 29, 1991,
n

uTd kTremblay has committed 76 buses during both cperatingshows thathours and non-operating hours in the event of an emergency at the,

'

Pilgrim Station.2 In a telephone conversation with Mr. slaney on

1 The TWG found that soveral LOAs, including the one for
contained no MI.MA signature data. She h far Raliably

Reliable,
also did not hava a pegyfje; .signat'ure date.- The CWSr accompanying,y G
the loa was dated Marcte 4 J.991. Where the MEXA signature date vas
missing, MEMA corr. acted the omission by adding the same date as the
da;o on the letter which transmitted the signed LOA back to the
provider for _their files. en September 25,-19t17 Mr. ' Slaney stated
'that- the " corrected""TerttEri~had been mailed back .to ,,the pro,viders

and xplain the reasich f or
redistributing the Ld$yg11 'each oneand that MIMA woult" ~ d ul h APPeN

>

s.

The TWG discovered that for Tremblay, the nunbar of busos2

available during non-operating hours was dif f erent in the LOA than
L in the CWS (76 vs 66) . In an October 4, 1991., to Mr. Jack Dolan,|

A. David Rodham explained that, "All 76 vC telas were committed
both on and off-hours under the (Tremblay) V.A. The ConfidentialL

Work sheet contains a simple addition error. Nonetheless, in an|
'

effort to eliminate the discrepancy for FEMA, Tremblay was
*!

4

-

t
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T 7, 1991, Mr. David Tremblay indicated that during

operating ;ours, tcn of Tremblay's buses have'EMTs'of one hour andhave EMTs of two hourCanother twenty haveW ' october
'

y

ts Wtv nc .utes, twen the remaining twenty" six buses have EMTs ofi
IM7 ; three hours an
four . curs.

For non-operating hours, of the seventy-six buses
*

committed by the CMS, five have EXTs of one hour and thirtyr
twenty-five have EMTs of two hours, thirty have IM s of

th% 2 bnurs and sixteen have EMTs of four hours.
It should beninutes,

,t all of the abovementioned Tremblay EMTs include the;-
Ses to the assigned facilities or Scusset rsA,~a

u.

the vehicles providing transportation e.:,sistance to
,

as cceps or day cares have EMTs of.

%cilities such In a telephone conversation with FEMA@ im- n.u
- ' a three hours.~

21, 1991, Mr. Slaney of MEMA stated that 9hicle# groat: .
,

such
-

whose resources arc assigned to specific facilitt rm T., .

centers or schools would prioritize the dispatch ofpro' -

their ve..
les to ensure that the first vehicles dispatched wouldas ccy e :e

be assignc. to cpecific facilities. In other words, if a provider
bas twenty buses and five of those buses are assigned to a
p ticular school and the other fif teen buses are assigned to

a

TSA, the first five buses dispatched from the provider's garage
will service the schoci to which the provider's vehicles have beenfif teen buses would be dispatched to the(
e.ssigned and the nextThis prioritization of the dispatch of vehiclesdesignated TSA.assures that the Plymouth and Carver schools and plymouth camps to
which Tremblay vehicles are assigned Will be serviced by buses with

. nbIn
fy .he responsa time during off-hours.The confidential.Icentacta. to claM buses can be provided rather than 15.

been revised and d nit uled by Mr. Slaney." V C 4ce g 4*j'd
thour,

eem $mG u lungt9E6j4.og &cEMM r% norksheet dh a year (futy.-one m2 Tremblay's busesQre g
9~3 During the schoo?and Carver'scWols during operating hours; L0k.w.Pass %ned to plymouth

Trentnay 's other thirty-five buses during operatinef nours are
' assigned to the Scusset TSh. During the su=er, twenty-five of g'

assigned to Plynouth
/rremblay's buses during operating hours are are atsigned to the
camps and Tremblay's other fifty-one buses o

During non-operating hours Qt * g ascusset TSA during operating hours. ?%
during the school year and during the eu=er, all of the seventy-
'six buses,Tremblay has committed to providing are r signed to the gp '

p i scusse{p that twenty- b1991,
MEMA Area II infor: red FEMA cn October 21, provide transportation M*( Laidlaw buses would ce assigned to Previously, twenty-nine cnineassistance to Plymouth Nbrth High School.

Trembley buses had been assigned to provide transportation
.

to that school. Those twenty-nine buses are now'

currently assigned to the Scusset TSA.
This change will be ' 8)

h' ''j! assistance ocuments,

.

reflected in the Area II IP-04 and other transportatio
j as appropriate, g 7 ,

M
.- n ,

p, N~

g% noS

,,Q
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During operating hours during the school year, t90sege@ et
'

* the Scusset TSA and during ethe Tremblay buses are assigned
summer, fifty-one are assigned to he TsA. During both the school

all seventy-six of Tre:, blay committed busesyear and the s u r.m e r , Theare assigned to the Scusset TSA during non-eperating hours. p 9N-
maximum estimated need for buses to provide transportation

assistance at the Scusset TSA is fifty buses. During operating To b c. usa
hours 144 buses from eight companies have been assigned to the TS fl
Scusset TSA, and .during non-operating hours 427 buses from nine en/GW

During operating hours, even
-

cocpanies have been assigned there.
if the twenty-six Tremblay buses which have EMTs above three hours 3O h

the transportation needs ofeven if * Mwere not counted as being available,During non-operating hours,the Scussot TSA would be met.the sixteen Tremblay buses which have EMrs above three hcurs were Er
not counted as being available, the transportation needs of the Tigm"' MThus, FEMA does not believe there to be gwp-
Scusset TSA would~be not.an inadequacy in transportation planning resulting f rom the f act --- btseveral of Tremblay's buses have EMTs af greater than three uwuyec.y 9 o 1.PT-that
hours. %

With regard to the concerns about the transportation rese.frces yoCanning and Medeiros, MEMA no longer has%.,4.wMj
,

provided by Barnstable, ,,_,_! 4 .h. hLCAs with those companies. ' -Y h ec
The Medeiros Bus company, broke into two companies, American w to

Eagle and Laidlaw Transit, Inc. American Eagle is ownrd by p
I

indicates that American Eagle has committed eleven f'}y -That LCA, c'ated t
Mr. John Medeiros and has a current LOA with MEMA. n
May 23, 1991,
buses, one van and four liftvans for emergency planning h,v.
preparedness in the event of an emergency at pilgrim Station duringSlaney, f
both operating and non-operating hours. According to Mr.

1991, during , c #' 1

he had a conversation with Mr. Medeiros on october 17,
which Mr. Medeiros told him that all of American Eagle's committed ''';including driving time to therescurces have EMTs of J.m hours,

*o which the American Zacle vehicles hays-been ass,.gned.
' '

3 nR comowq R.h . @:h sho e \T.m e_. 0 l yg heimTSAs h tT s

V That LOA, dated
Laidlaw also has a current LOA with MEMA.indicates that Taidlaw has committed to providingJune 26, 1991,

(12mysem and six additional buses that are equipped to carry thren
' wheelchair passengers and fifteen non-wheelchair passengers during
both operating and non-operating hours in the event of an emergency
at Pilgrim station. 4pe telephone conversation-wi'NMPM5hepiosk

in d that
un, Li41awyepresentativs. Mrm. Tad Ma#cu9 M BIR~"Octch u , Weers, (190Jof the 125 buses and f .

duriff7"@ ...u.y of89mem.estry wheelchair passengers have EMTsto
@t. " % aukee.* The remaining vehicles (Lanty-ffve""buses e

hourff*
buses and two additional buses equipped to carry wheelchair-

fou'r hours and thirty minutes during
passengers k beve ENTs-ofDuring non-operating hours llo buses and four
cperating hours.

) buses equipped to ca* y wheelcht.ir passengers have EMTs of two'

o#s\ -
, c> cp sGN g

Y / \ r#'$
"b (o M j .-

~

-
.
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abdthirtyNinutes. The renaining vehicles (fifteen buses
and two additional buses equipped to carry wheelchair passengers)_hours

.have four hour and thirty ninute EM?s during non-operating hours.
-All of these EMTs include drifing time to the vehicles' assigned

3,locations or TSA.

buses during operating hours-have # ] *$f:_

Twenty-nino of Laidlaw'stransportation assistance to Plymouthi ben assigned - to provide $
North High School (Previously, Trenblay Bus company vehicles warr

' assigned to this high school) . Ir. addition, during operating hours, 3*(Y"
i d to Plymouth day care centers.

' g d our.of Laidlaw's buses are ass gnedispatch of vehicles described aboveprioriti:ation for the Plymouth day Bl\ %Theassures that.Plynouth North High Schco' and the 1 :c
care centers will be serviced by Laidlaw buses thc have EMTs et % o

'

'

hoeQg odk-

two hours and-thirty minutes. d CW t "Q g g , QUu h
-- -

-
' '

(An3 WeoThe twenty-five Laidlaw* buses i at 'bave EMTs of four hours and Odosdd
.

.' thirty minutes during operating hours and the fif teen Laidlaw buses
that -have IMTs of four hours and thirty minutes during non .

in
EmtA

all assigned to TSAs. The TSAs to which the
operating hours are
Laidlaw buses have been assigned are carver, Scusset and

Marshfield. For any one of these TSAs, the number of assigned pg 7c TSF
tuses to a given TSA exceeds by at least twenty-five the number of on %

buses -needed to provide transportation assistance.ato thab.TSA. 339g.
in7

-Thus, FEMA does not believe there to'sbe- enn.wina4Euzy ev gp

transportation planning resulting .frompthe- {act that -sevegog*
, w

Laidlaw buses have EMTs of greater than 'thWe hWtfts16 t
n.

--

\ S o o c. L o p n CKcr<s Gr. -
=E m AThe six additional Laidlaw buses that are equipped to carryAt the

whcelchair passengers are all assigned to the scusset TSA. provide
Scusset TSA, sixty-seven liftvans are needed to

During operating hours, sixty-nine
transportation assistance.lif tvans have been assigned to provide transportation assistance atEven if the two Laidlaw buses equipped to carry
wheelchair passengers are not counted as available to providethe Scusset TSA.

liftvan needs at the scusset TSAthetransportation assistance,
will be net.

During non-operating hours, there are currently
sixty eight lif tvans assigned to provide transportation assistance,

Y at the Scusset TSA.
If the two Laidlaw buses equipped to carry"

h, wheelchair passengers are not counted as being available to providel t
/ transportation assistance,_ there will be sixty-six liftvans to neeTEMA does not believe

K the transportation needs -at the Scusset TSA.
t that the potential shortage of one vehicle to provide

at a TSA provides a basis for a FEMA'

transportation ~ assistance
determination of inadequate transportation planning.V

-
-

CA It should be noted that if all the Tremblay buses and
4,aidlaw uses which had EMTs above three hours were dispatched to
kheTeussot TSA and those transportation resources were not countedthe transportation needs at the Scusset TSA

as being available,
'f would still be met.

G c.Ac p cnrx Ogq.r_ OOk
"

- T g a s n o g cd h cl ap
W dwNM w gcn c. '% surg,g g,_d ,
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Attached is-the August 31, 1990, LOA between the Clarke A.
Phi * lips' bus company and the Marshfield Public Schools. This LOA
confirms the commitment of Phillips to " provide emergency
assistance in the evacuation of the Governor Winslew School in theevent of an emergency at the Pilgrin Nuclear Power Station" by
providing " twelve (12) buses with drivers trained as emergency
responders by Besten Edison. " The LOA is signed by Clarke Phillips
Jr., clarke A. Phillips bus company, and Frank Conton, Acting
Transportation Co]rdinator, Marshfield Public Schools,

%
L. W e

.

ofIn the fourth and final part of the document, the format
the LOAs is mentioned as another area of concern. We have referred g eT%

Gener]al gggethis concern about the LOA format to FD!A 's Office of
counsel, and We anticipate a ruling by December. \\.

"

Through correspondence by the complainant to Director

Stickney, FEMA is ailare that an alternative LOA format has been
dev31oped. FEMA is constrained frem reviewing such documents
unless requested to do so by the State or by the State on behalf of
the local governments.

'
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Defanse Officers Society received a full day of classroem and practical
,

Tney
tratning in personnel and vehicle monitoring and decontamination.MEMA intends to replace the BECo
were also sworn in as MEMA volunteers. staff at the Wellesley Reception Center with these MEMA volunteers andFEMA will
fully involve them in the upcoming Pilgrim drill and exercise.
evaluate their performance in the exercise.-

A document marked " Enclosure" and entitled " Buses or the Lack Thereof" was ' b'~/-You noted that it was provided with
also provided with your memorandum. on the matters (e4c(LWe have prepared the attached responst

In light of recent correspono,'ce (attached) from ;-?the complaint.
raised in that document.officials of Duxbury, we believe that it would be more appropriate if we /

i

provide any additional information, including the response to the issues
raised in the document marked " Enclosure", to you rather than providing itIf you ister forward it to her, please let us
oirectly to the complainant.know so that we can send a copy to the appropriate State ar.d Town officials.)

202-646-3692,
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at Sor_Craig Wingo at 202-646-3026. Mo.fu j@Q%.

Attachments g
As Stated K+6#o,
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LETTER OF AGREEMENT
EMERGENCY RESPONSE TRANSPORTATION

, -,

MCDA: HCDA may request CRoVELL A.L., INC. to provide
.

vehicles a*1d vehicle operators as necessary,in the event of an emergency atthe Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station. This transportation may be requested to
assist in the evacuation of schools, day care centers, nursing homes,
hospitals, other special facilities ana the general public if directed by theGcvernor.
. cording to their existing procedures.MCDA Area II will initiate this c.all at the time of an emergency

. raining for the Company and the vehicle operators.HCDA will provide emergency response

TRANSPORTATION COMPANY: CRoWELL, A.L., INC.
(company namt)

confirms its commitment to provide emergency assistance in the evacuation of
persons from the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station emergency planning area in theevent of an emergency. Our dri
the emergency response program, vers are aware of the Company's involvement in

and have been or are receivir.g emergency 2
s

response training. He understand that we may be asked, on occasion, to
'

participate in training, drills, or exercises, and to provide updatedestimates of available resources.
O

Based upon our typical operations, we expect that the following resourcescould be made available.
Estimated number of vehicles available is based on atotal estimated mobilization time of approximately three (3) hours between our E

u

be ready to provide assistance. receipt of a request to mobilize and the time most vehicles and drivers would'd
U .J

taajorvehanges of resources or contact persons and their phone numbers.The company has the responsibility of notifying MCDA at (508)697-3101 of any$

9

Total Estimated NumberTotal of Vehicles Available (9 ,gTvoe Vehicle Resource Resour_ces On Hours /Off Hours '

y
Buses 7 '1 _7 '2 /

i

Vans ? ? / I_

Lift / Wheelchair J/Vans p
C

An.bulances
_ /

g
Station Hagons

j/

ECDA ,.-q f / TRANSPORTATION PROVIDER f/Signature / - Signaturg M !c

Ti ,tl e Director Title I I-W # * <'
yDate 3/28/91 Date ' bM #'

{d boAC-C. ' OO *
[*M O QS CLO C- e- tuAm%

9 JLh 3 cAA Am
buuo y e c u _. w d

.

e
i_-- - - -
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LETTER OF AGRED4DIT
EHERGDICY RESPONSE TRANSPORTATION

*
HC3A: HCDA c:ay 15cuest G G F.A

.

veri:ler ant veri:]F ccertX y 3,, j gg
che r)11 grim Nuclear Power atation.u accssar, n .:;e : vent at A smergency .c

assist in the evacuation of schools, day care centers, nursing homes,This transportation may be requested uhospi tals
Governor. , HCDA Area II will initiate thother special facilities and the general public if directed by the
according to their existing procedures. is call at the time of an emergency
training for the Company and the vehicle coerators.HCDA will provide emergency response
TRANSPORTATION COMPANY: GATRA

confirms its commitment to provide emergency assistance in the evacuation of
(Company name)

persons from the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station emercancy planning area in theevent of an emergency. Our dr
the emergency response program,ivers are aware of the Company's involvement in

He understand that we may be asked, on occasion, toand have been or are receiving emergencyresponse training.

participate in training, drills, or exercises, and to provide updatedestimates of available resources.

Based uoon our typical operations, we expect that the following resourcescould be made available.
Estimated number of vehicles available is based on atotal estimated mobilization time of approximately three (3) hours between our

receipt of a request to mobilize and the time most vehicles and d-ivers wouldbe ready to provide assistance.

The comoany has the responsib ity of notifying MCDA at (508)697-3101 of anymajorschanges of resources or
ontact persons and their phone numbers.

Total Estimated NumberTotal of Vehicles AvailableTvoe vehicle Resour 9
R950V '::n On Hours /Off Hours

Buses 10
_ 10 ,~~

f
_

Vans 3
$

f
a

Lift /WheeIchair
Vans f

Ambulances
f

Station Hagons
_

f

!
'

N #'') TRANSRORTATION PROVIDER
- -,

'

Signaturg . -:g,
Signature I L'S bM 3-_<

,

T!_tl e DirectoE
|) Ti tl e ORWh hnumn,

~

Date 3/28/91
Date 3 2p c, ;

1

_ _ _ _ , _ _ , - - - - - - -
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1.000Attachment 1

LETTER OF AGREEMENT
EMERGENCY RESPONSE TRANSPORTATION

, pc,
HCOA: HCDA may request JOSEPH INct.E e = . 8vi d t provide
vehicles and vehicle operators as necessary in the event of an emergency atthe Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station. This transportation may be requested to
assist in the evacuation of schools, day care centers, nursing homes,
hospitals, other special facilities and the general public if directed by theGovernor. MCDA Area II will initiate this call at the time of an emergencyaccording to their existing procedures._

training for the Company and the vehicle operators.HCDA will provide emergency response

TRANSPORTATION COMPANY: JOSEPli INGLE-#fD ';GN5 /Jdj feyvgc'off iny name)
confirms its commitment to provide emergency assistance in the evacuation of
persons from the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station emergency planning area in theevent of an emergency. Our drivers are aware of the Company's involvement in
the emergency response program, and have been or are receiving emergencyresponse training. He understand that we may be asked, on occasion, to
participate in training, drills, or exercises, and to provide updated
estimates of available resources.

Gmd upon our typical operations, we expect that the following resources
could be made available. Estimated number of vehicles available is based on a
total estimated mobilization time of approximately three (3)' hours between our
receipt of a request to mobilize and the time most vehicles and drivers wouldbe ready to provide assistance.

The company has the responsibility of notifying MCDA at (508)697-3101 of any
majo&rhanges of resources or contact persons and their phone numbers.

Total Estimated Number
Total of Vehicles AvailableTvoe Vehicle Resource Resources On Hours /Off Hours

Buses ( 2 / /c /M
Vans /

Li f t/ Wheel chai r ^ ~/-

Vans

Ambolances /

Station Hagons /"

:

g Q . TRANSPORTATION PROVIDER
-

Signature'- J ignature_

Title Director

N#40f 6Title
Date 3/28/91

Date O
)
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L2 a iER OF AGREBENT
EMERGENCY RESPONSE TRANSPORTATION

|

HCDA:* HCDAmaf'recuest LAIDLAW TPJJ1 SIT , INC. to proVice :

vehicles and venicle operators as necessary in the event of an emergency at |
.

the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station. This transportation may be requested te ,
'assist in the evacuation of schools, day care centers, nursing homes,

hospitals, other special facilities and the general public if directed by the
Governor. MCDA Area II will initiate this call at the time of an emergency
according to thcir existing procedures. HCDA will provide emergency response
training for the Company and the vehicle operators.

TRANSPORTATION CCHPANY: ' OL AW TWSIT- DiC - (company name)
confirms its commitment to provice emergency assistance in the evacuation of
persons from the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station emergency planning area in the
event of an emergency. Our drivers are aware of the Co. pany's involvement in
the emergency response program, and have been or are receiving emergency
response training. He understand that we may be asked, on occasion, to
participate in training, drills, or exercises, and to provide updated
estimates of available resources.

Based uoon our typical operations, ve expect that the following resources
could be made available. Estimated numcer of venicles availacle is based on a
total estimated mobilization time of approximately three (3) nours between our
receip: of a recuest to mobilize and the time most vehicles and crive~rs would
be reacy tc provide assistance.

The comoany has the responsibility of notifying HCOA at (505)697-3101 of any
mijor".c.7anges of resources or contact persons and their phone num0ers.

Total Es timated Number
Total of Vehicles Available

Tvoe vehicla Resource Resources On Hours /Off Hours

Buses I / AI /

O /Vans

Lift / Wheelchair b 6 / 6

Vans ] BUS

Ambulances O /

! Station Hagons O /

.-.

MCDA TRANSPORTATION PROVIDER'

| '

) CV
| Signaturg -

Ggnature \- N --
.o

A -

I 0
| Ti_tl e Director Ti tl e DM Gu MGL

Date 6/28/91 Date 6- O T/
y

,

\

N R w a e d cJ1 4 b u e
i
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Attachmen d

LETTER OF AGREEHENT
EMERGENCY RESPONSE TRANSPORTATION*

!!CDA: HCDA may equest
-

.

PI,YM0uTil 6 BROCKTON

vehicles and vehicle operators as necessary in the event of an emergency atto provide
the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station.

assist in the evacuation of schools, day care centers, nursing homesThis transportation may be requested tohospitals

Governor. , MCDA Area II will initiate this call at the time of another special facilities and the general public if directed by the
,

according to their existing procedures. emergency
training for the Company and the vehicle operatorsMCDA will provide emergency response

.

TRANSPORTATION COMPANY: PLYMOUTil & ilROCKTON

confirms its commitment to provide emergency assistance in the evacuation(Company name)persons from the Pilgr
event of an emergency.im Nuclear Power Station emergency planning area in theof

Our dri
the emergency response program, vers are aware of the Company's involvement in

He understand that we may be asked, on occasionand have been or are receiving emergencyresponse training.

participate in training, drills, or exercises, and to provide updat d, to

estimates of available resources. e

could be made available. Based upon our typical operations, we expect that the follo i
total estimated mobilization time of approximately three (3) hoEstimated number of vehicles available is based on a

w ng resources

receipt of a request to mobill:e and the time most vehicles and d iurs between ourbe ready to provide assistance. r vers would

The company has the responsibility of notifying HCDA at (508)697 3101
majorzhanges of resources or contact persons and their phone numbersof any-

.

Total Total Estimated Number
Tver Vehicle Resource Resources of Vehicles Availaole

On Hours /Off Hours
Buses O b/N_ <

Vans q-
__

_ O
__ /

Lift /Hheelchair d
Vans _ /

Ambulances
/_

_

Station Hagons O
/

EQA
c ,/

TRANSPORTATION PROVIDER 'Signaturi<
_ Signature o klMbDhccTitle Director

_ Title 7n h l .,- tabnDate 3/28/91
__ Date N'UE ( . T!_1

,
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btbS ment 1h

LETTER OF AGREEHENT

* '
EHERGENCY RESPONSE TRA/ SPORTATION

HCDA: HCDA may re' quest
_ _ RELIABLE BUS COMPANY

vehicles and vehicle operators as necessary in the event of an emergency at
to provide

the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station.
,

assist in the evacuation cf schools, day care centers, nursing homes,This transportation may be requested to
hospitals, other special facilities and the general public if directed by theGovernor,
according to their existing procedures.HCDA Area II will initiate this call at the time of an emergency
training for the Company and the vehicle operators.HCDA will provide emergency response

TRANSPORTATION CCHPANY:
RELIABLE BUS COMPANY

confirms its commitment to provide emergency assistance in the evacuation of
(Company name)

persons from the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station emergency planning area in theevent of an emergency. Our dr
the emergency response program,ivers are aware of the Company's involvement in

He understand that we may be asked, on occasion, toand have been or are receiving emergencyresponse training.
participate in training, drills
estimates of available resources,. or exercises, and to provide updated ,

Based upon our typical operations, we expect that the following resourcescould be made available.
Estimated number of vehicles available is based on a

,

total estimated mobilization time of approximately *hree (3) hours between our
receipt of a request to mobilize and the time most vehicles and drivers would gbe ready to provide assistance.

majorschanges of resources or contact persons and their phone numbers.The company has the responsibility of notifying HCDA at (508)697-3101 of any

Total Estimated NumberTotal of Vehicles AvailaoleIvoe Vehicle Resource Resources On Hours /Off Hours
Buses /7_ e 5^ / /7_

Vans __ ( _ f / 5'
Lift / Wheelchair /

Vans / / /

Ambulances
-- /__

Station Hagons
/

i

KQ& w q
TDANSPORTATION PROVIDER 1 . ,Signature . Q~ < , ./ y

-r Signature visf p/|jV:f
, A

,
'

' ,

A fTitle Director,

Title f(M
Date 4/ W 91

l _ Date 3-6-91~

|
|
!
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Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station

GRAim TOTAL SUMMARY Student Statt [ ~
Offsite EPZ Transportation Matrix

R*A. \FOR ALL TOW % c1 tent Adults B V sw tv Amb 8 y sw tv Ams
Aveis. *_

'

CARVER 1476 897 54 9 0 A /4 54 9 0 (,d /J /2

WXBURY 95 /V Y 17 /TY
P2533 962 WJ1B /f>2 9,8 / 71-5 W Je g A 34 ,26

IGN6aiW
1765 1607 WJJ " /Dj5 9 7 9 ~7MJ7 /6 9 7 2

MARSmELD 641 36 16 7A 2,0 2 4,8 16 3A 2A 2 D,

,

PLYMOtIDf D4 VV -f't ?iY Y/ f'77696 3118 E2 17 8 ,75 , $4 J 72 17 3 ys 34
GRANO TOTAtS 14111, 6620's-47 h 43' JT| 102 -94i 497 43 11 102- 91Qasyv 66 E13 /C7 A"O. .s'v/ G 23 fo7 Jco

' Criittis -

Buses - 65 childir,
-44 aduits

Vart - 12 adults
Uftvan - 6 persons
Ambulance - 2 patents
StanonWagon - 5 genera!/2specneeds

(
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*

Offsite EPZ Transportation Matrix
Isve| moeaer meme ise den,i si.es IGree a.4 4. art - soppite.

1 e' o. rose l c:= ; 'sB y ! Sw Lv IAme 9 Y I SW ! LvMarshfleed $ch : Amb
10 iGomennr Edward Winstm* L ocatfog

jlSub Totet 641 36 12 1 12
1 aJ#aer 12-1 Marshaeld

64 tj 3 61 12,
1 11 1 12,

1

Marahrteld
twee Sioutee 3 1 l | t 31 | l

|Marsneadd TSA '3

Marshfield
'j
] * p {Specia! Needs 1 1 1 u.arew ig ,,,

Mastmum Teeste
| I for Marshfleso j 64 t| 36. 16' | 2| 16 1i
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